Christine Henry

She has a good match with Julian (see Attachment 1) and with his Goldsmid 5% cousin Ed Barrow (see
Attachment 2). Julian and Ed are Barrow 4™ cousins (an example of their well-known match is shown
in Attachment 3). If their Goldsmid ancestors were related, there may be a common match.

Indeed she has a lesser match with both Julian Land and Ed Barrow at the same site on Chromosome
22 (these matches are shown below in the 2" and 3™ charts), but do Julian and Ed match here? The
1%t chart shows a small match at the same site — all matches found with the help of Q-match on
GEDmatch using Precision 5. This suggests that Christine’s ancestral Hannover Goldsmids were
closely related to the Barrows’ ancestral Cassell Goldsmids.

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry]

Chr|B37 Start Pos'n|B37 End Pos'n|Centimorgans (cM)|SNPs|Q
22 20778066 22093592 2.6 196 (0
22 23285252 24092597 2.1 181 |0
22 33797362 35512633 1.9 394 |7
22 35907252 36691969 1.4 169 (0

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr|B37 Start Pos'n|B37 End Pos'n|Centimorgans (cM)|SNPs|Q
22| 22945823 24092597 3.1 225 |2
22 27487242 27831461 1.8 186 |0
22 28168585 29525126 1.5 165 |0
22 25532951 31067243 1.1 276 |2

Comparing Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr|B37 Start Pos'n|B37 End Pos'n|Centimorgans (cM)|SNPs|Q
22 23632665 24463564 1.9 186 |0
22 34813253 35792974 1.5 219 |0




Attachment 1

GEDmatch® Q-Matching One-to-One Comparison

Software Version Mov 30 2023 01 05 38

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr

B37 Start Pos'n

B37 End Pos'n

Centimorgans (cM)

SNPs

part minQ

162321600

167100361

8

1100

31.41

-0.22

Attachment 2

GEDmatch® Q-Matching One-to-One Comparison

Software Version Nov 30 2023 01 05 38
Comparing Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr

B37 Start Pos'n

B37 End Pos'n

Centimorgans (cM)

SNPs

part minQ

6

156019346

162094867

7.8

1222

36.43

36.43

Chr

B37 Start Pos'n

B37 End Pos'n

Centimorgans (cM)

SNPs

part minQ

13

40904567

44574009

5.2

647

15.64

15.64

Attachment 3

GEDmatch® Q-Matching One-to-One Comparison

software Version Nov 30 2023 01 05 38
Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit AM6017925 {Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry]

Chr

B37 Start Pos'n

B37 End Pos'n

Centimorgans (cM)

SNPs

part minQ

16

16279283

19244424

5.8

427

9.59

9.59




