Christine Henry

She has a good match with Julian (see Attachment 1) and with his Goldsmid 5th cousin Ed Barrow (see Attachment 2). Julian and Ed are Barrow 4th cousins (an example of their well-known match is shown in Attachment 3). If their Goldsmid ancestors were related, there may be a common match.

Indeed she has a lesser match with both Julian Land and Ed Barrow at the same site on Chromosome 22 (these matches are shown below in the 2^{nd} and 3^{rd} charts), but do Julian and Ed match here? The 1^{st} chart shows a small match at the same site – all matches found with the help of Q-match on GEDmatch using Precision 5. This suggests that Christine's ancestral Hannover Goldsmids were closely related to the Barrows' ancestral Cassell Goldsmids.

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry]

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q
22	20778066	22093592	2.6	196	0
22	23285252	24092597	2.1	181	0
22	33797362	35512633	1.9	394	7
22	35907252	36691969	1.4	169	0

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q
22	22945823	24092597	3.1	225	2
22	27487242	27831461	1.8	186	0
22	28168585	29525126	1.5	165	0
22	29532951	31067243	1.1	276	2

Comparing Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q
22	23632665	24463564	1.9	186	0
22	34813253	35792974	1.5	219	0

Attachment 1

GEDmatch® Q-Matching One-to-One Comparison

Software Version Nov 30 2023 01 05 38

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q	part minQ
1	162321600	167100361	8	1100	31.41	-0.22

Attachment 2

GEDmatch® Q-Matching One-to-One Comparison

Software Version Nov 30 2023 01 05 38

Comparing Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry] and Kit ZF5497626 (Christine Henry) [Ancestry]

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q	part minQ
6	156019346	162094867	7.8	1222	36.43	36.43

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q	part minQ
13	40904567	44574009	5.2	647	15.64	15.64

Attachment 3

GEDmatch® Q-Matching One-to-One Comparison

Software Version Nov 30 2023 01 05 38

Comparing Kit TF4905650 (julian land) [Ancestry] and Kit AM6017925 (Edmund.Barrow) [Ancestry]

Chr	B37 Start Pos'n	B37 End Pos'n	Centimorgans (cM)	SNPs	Q	part minQ
16	16279283	19244424	5.8	427	9.59	9.59